International Conference on Space Optics—ICSO 2006
Noordwijk, Netherlands
27–30 June 2006
Infrared fibers in the 1.5um to 18um range: availability and
measured properties
Robert Felkel, Walter Leeb,
International Conference on Space Optics — ICSO 2006, edited by Errico Armandillo, Josiane Costeraste,
Nikos Karafolas, Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10567, 105672I · © 2006 ESA and CNES

fiber, respectively.
material/ product core wavelength fiber
type designation diameter range type
[μm] [μm]
fluoride SMFF 8.5 0.5 − 3.7 SM
SMFF 10 0.5 − 3.7 SM
TFF 190 0.7 − 2.5 MM
GFF 160 0.5 − 4 MM
SG 100 0.45 − 5 MM
MIDIRMM 62.5 0.3 − 4.5 MM
MIDIRSM 9 0.3 − 4.5 SM
germanate HP 250 1 − 3 MM
chalco- C1 250 2 − 10 MM
genide CIR 215 1.5 − 6 MM
silver-halide SPGR 900 3 − 18 MM
hollow HWEA 300 2.9 − 12 MM
HWCA 300 2.9 − 12 MM
HITACHI 700 3 − 12 MM
manufacturer to calculate the cut-off wavelength λc and
obtained λc = 2.3μm and λc = 2.7μm for the fibers
SMFF with 8.5 μm and 10 μm core and an upper bound-
ary of λc = 3.5μm for fiber MIDIRSM.
4. EXPERIMENTAL RESULTS
4.1. Single-Mode Fluoride Fiber
As a representative for a single-mode fiber, we tested the
fluoride fiber SMFF with 8.5 μm core diameter using a
HeNe laser at the wavelength λ = 3.39μm. For input
coupling we used an AR-coated zinc-selenide meniscus
lens with 14.5 mm focal length. The laser emmitted a lin-
eary polarized, Gaussian-shaped beam with a 1/e2-beam
diameter of 4.5 mm. The fiber sample was 281 cm long.
With an eye towards possible applications in phased an-
tenna arrays we investigated the influence of the fiber on
the light’s state of polarization (SOP).
4.1.1. Measurement of Birefringence
We performed two birefringence measurements apply-
ing the twisting methods according to Okoshi [1] and